NEWS RELEASE

Public Information Office, 400 NW 2 Ave., Room 220, Miami, Florida 33128 (305) 603-6420

October 22, 2015

Subject: **IRONMAN TRIATHLON**



The IRONMAN Triathlon will take place on Sunday, October 25th, 2015.

- The water portion of the event starts at 7:00 A.M.
- First bike on the course will be at approximately 7:20 A.M.
- Last bike in at Bayfront Park will be at approximately 1:50 P.M.
- 3,000 competitors are expected to participate in this event.
- Race day street closures will commence at approximately 5:30 A.M.
- All traffic on the bike course should be open by 3:00 P.M.

Bike Route:

The bike portion of the Triathlon will begin at Bayfront Park. The bicyclists traveling west on Flagler Street to N.W. North River Drive, then north to N.W. 7th Avenue, north to N.W. 8th Street Road, west on N.W. 8th Street Road to N.W. 11th Street, west on N.W. 11th Street to N.W. North River Drive, west on N.W. North River Drive to N.W. 22nd Avenue, north on N.W. 22nd Avenue to N.W. 38th Street, and then west on SR 112 to Okeechobee Road. The bicyclists will continue to the turnaround point in Broward County. On the return, the bicyclists will use the same route to the finish line at Bayfront Park.

Running Route:

The run portion of the Triathlon will begin inside of Bayfront Park. The participants will run north from the fountain on the bay walk to the Bayside South Service Road, then through the North Service Road. The participants will run under the Port Bridge, through the rear of the Arena (parcel B), then out to NE 8th street, north on Biscayne Blvd to the eastbound ramp of 395, then east on 395 to the Watson Island entrance, to the rear of the Children's Museum, where they will turn around and retrace the course twice.

Miami Police officers will be deployed along the route to assist motorists. If you have any questions, please contact the Special Events Office at (305) 603-6510

Prepared by: **Sgt. Anthony Perez** Reviewed by: **Lt. Joel Gonzalez**

Case: N/A

Transmittal Date & Time October 22, 2015

Rodolfo Llanes, Chief of Police

DEPARTMEN